UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): November 2, 2011

Citi Trends, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware

000-51315

52-2150697

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

(Commission File Number)

(IRS Employer Identification No.)

104 Coleman Boulevard, Savannah, Georgia

(Address of principal executive offices)

31408 (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (912) 236-1561

Former name or former address, if changed since last report: Not applicable

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (See General Instruction A.2 below):

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre- commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 1.01. Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

On October 27, 2011, Citi Trends, Inc. (the "Company") entered into a Credit Agreement among the Company, as Borrower, the Company's wholly-owned subsidiary, Citi Trends Marketing Solutions, Inc., as Guarantor, and Bank of America, N.A., as Lender (the "New Credit Facility").

The five-year, \$50 million New Credit Facility includes a \$25 million uncommitted "accordion" feature that under certain circumstances could allow the Company to increase the size of the facility to \$75 million. Borrowings, if any, under the New Credit Facility will bear interest (a) for LIBOR Rate Loans, at LIBOR plus 1.5%, or (b) for Base Rate Loans, at a rate equal to the highest of (i) the prime rate plus 0.5%, (ii) the Federal Funds Rate plus 1.0%, or (iii) LIBOR plus 1.5%. The New Credit Facility is secured by the Company's inventory, accounts receivable and related assets, but not its real estate, fixtures and equipment. The New Credit Facility contains one financial covenant, a fixed charge coverage ratio, which is tested only in certain circumstances.

In conjunction with the closing of the New Credit Facility, the Company terminated its prior Credit Agreement dated March 26, 2008, among the Company, as Borrower, Citi Trends Marketing Solutions, Inc., as Guarantor, and Bank of America, N.A., as Lender (as thereafter amended, the "Old Credit Facility"). The \$20 million Old Credit Facility was unsecured and set to expire in 2012. At the time of termination, there were no borrowings outstanding under the Old Credit Facility.

A copy of the Company's Press Release, issued November 2, 2011 (the "Press Release"), announcing the New Credit Facility is attached to this Current Report on Form 8-K ("Current Report") as Exhibit 99.1. The content of Exhibit 99.1 is incorporated herein solely for purposes of this Item 1.01 disclosure.

Item 1.02. Termination of a Material Definitive Agreement.

The discussion in Item 1.01 of this Form 8-K regarding the termination of the Old Credit Facility is hereby incorporated by reference.

Item 2.03. Creation of Direct Financial Obligation or an Obligation under an Off-Balance Sheet Arrangement of a Registrant.

The discussion in Item 1.01 of this Form 8-K regarding the New Credit Facility is hereby incorporated by reference.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits	
Exhibit No.	Description
99.1	Press Release dated November 2, 2011
	2
	SIGNATURE
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.	
	CITI TRENDS, INC.
Date: November	2, 2011 By: /s/ Bruce D. Smith
	Name: Bruce D. Smith Title: Chief Financial Officer
	3
Exhibit Index	
Exhibit N	To. Description
99.1	Press Release dated November 2, 2011

CITI TRENDS OBTAINS A NEW CREDIT FACILITY

SAVANNAH, GA (November 2, 2011) — Citi Trends, Inc. (NASDAQ: CTRN) today announced that it has secured a new, five-year, \$50 million credit facility through Bank of America to replace its prior \$20 million credit facility.

"We are pleased to announce the successful completion of this credit facility which expands our borrowing capacity and extends the maturity," said David Alexander, the Company's President and Chief Executive Officer. "Based on our existing strong cash level and current projections of future cash flow, we do not expect to borrow under the facility in the foreseeable future. Nevertheless, we believe that this new credit facility provides us with substantially greater long-term financial flexibility."

The new facility includes a \$25 million uncommitted "accordion" feature that under certain circumstances could allow the Company to increase the size of the facility to \$75 million. Borrowings, if any, under the facility will bear interest (a) for LIBOR Rate Loans, at LIBOR plus 1.5%, or (b) for Base Rate Loans, at a rate equal to the highest of (i) the prime rate plus 0.5%, (ii) the Federal Funds Rate plus 1.0%, or (iii) LIBOR plus 1.5%. The facility is secured by the Company's inventory, accounts receivable and related assets, but not its real estate, fixtures and equipment. The facility contains one financial covenant, a fixed charge coverage ratio, which is tested only in certain circumstances.

About Citi Trends

Citi Trends, Inc. is a value-priced retailer of urban fashion apparel and accessories for the entire family. The Company operates 507 stores located in 28 states. Citi Trends' website address is www.cititrends.com. *CTRN-E*

Forward-Looking Statements

All statements other than historical facts contained in this news release, including statements regarding our future financial results and position, business policy and plans and objectives of management for future operations, are forward-looking statements that are subject to material risks and uncertainties. The words "believe," "may," "could," "plans," "estimate," "continue," "anticipate," "intend," "expect" and similar expressions, as they relate to Citi Trends, are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Investors are cautioned that any such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance or results and are inherently subject to risks and uncertainties, some of which cannot be predicted or quantified. Actual results or developments may differ materially from those included in the forward-looking statements, as a result of various factors which are discussed in Citi Trends, Inc. filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Forward-looking statements contained herein speak only as of the date of this press release. Except as required by applicable law, including the securities laws of the United States and the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission, Citi Trends does not undertake to publicly update any forward-looking statements in this news release or with respect to matters described herein, whether as a result of any new information, future events or otherwise.

Contact: Bruce Smith

Chief Financial Officer (912) 443-2075

David Alexander President and Chief Executive Officer (912) 443-3924

cititrends.com

104 Coleman Blvd

Savannah GA 31408

p 912,236,1561

